Overview
Quiet electric latch retraction (QEL) provides electronic
control of an exit device for environments where limited
operational noise is desired. The QEL option is Von Duprin’s
solution of choice for hospitals, libraries, museums and
theaters where ambient noise can be disruptive. It is
available on all Von Duprin 98/99, 94/95 and 33A/35A
series exit devices.

The power transfer is also sold separately. Please refer to Von Duprin catalog for more
information on EPT-2/EPT-10 power transfers and PS900 series power supplies.
How to order
• Standard – Use prefix QEL, example QEL99L.
• Special Center Case Dogging – Use prefix SD-QEL, example SD-QEL99L.
• Hex Dogging – Use prefix HD-QEL, example HD-QEL99L.
QEL electrical load
Voltage 24 VDC
Current 1.0 A Inrush (0.5 sec)
0.14 A Holding
QEL wire run lengths
Distance (one way) Wire gauge
200’ 18 AWG
320’ 16 AWG
500’ 14 AWG
800’ 12 AWG
Schlage
PS902
Schlage
PS904
Schlage
PS906
up to 2 amps up to 4 amps up to 6 amps
QEL #2
QEL #1
PS872 Wiring
SC  I1  O1  I2  O2  GND
EPT-2
EPT-2
Input #2
(Required for
independent
operation only).
Input #1
a*
a*
b*
b*
120/240
VAC
Power supply PS902-2RS
Electric power transfer EPT-2 or EPT-10
Popular Application
Recent studies show a change of shift
at a hospital can reach an unhealthy 113
decibels (dB). To put that into
perspective, a symphony orchestra plays
at 110 dB.  This noise can cause patients
to lose sleep, have a higher blood
pressure and/or heart rate, and be more
disappointed with the hospital services
as a whole. Not only are patients
receiving negative symptoms, but
caregivers become more stressed
and fatigued in a noisier environment.
Hospitals are doing everything they can
to eliminate excess noise to keep their
patients and employees happy and
healthy!
That’s where Von Duprin steps in.
When the QEL is used in place of
standard electronic latch retraction,
the noise level can be reduced to that
of a quiet conversation.
Contact your local Allegion
representative to learn how the QEL
can have a positive impact on your
patient satisfaction scores.
Visit www.allegion.com,
or give us a call 877-671-7011.
QEL
exit device
A quieter way